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100 mGy
CT

CTDIvol computed tomography dose index volume
CT

TLD thermoluminescence dosimeter
CTDIvol

CT
CTDIvol 1.5

Key Words CT

CT
MDCT Multi-Detector row Computed 

Tomography
1,2)

International Commission on 
Radiological Protection ICRP 100 mGy

CT
CT

CT-AEC CT automatic exposure control
CT-AEC

3,4) CT

CTDIvol computed tomography 
dose index volume
CTDIvol

32cm 1
a

CTDIvol CT

CTDIvol

CTDIvol CT

 25 



Aquilion 6
thermolum

TLD
2800M

}

32 m

1

a)

c)

C
64

minescence do
1

2

3

mm

32cm

CT T

osimeter T
1 b  KYO

Victoreen

TLD

2
C

TOSHIBA
TLD

TLD
OKKO MSO-

 MOD

{ 1

CTDIvol

1

D

-S
DEL 

c

2

D

CTD

CT-

T

HP 27
DLP Dose L

DIvol
CT-AEC

-AEC

TLD

TLD

TL

HP 45
Length Prod

cm

D

LD

 b) TLD

HP heric

duct

4 6
4

cal pitch
1

CTDIvol

6
TLDD

a)

c)

b)

 26 



2 TLD
2 TLD

1 CT

 27 



HP HP CTDIvol
3 a b

TLD

TLD
y

CTDIvol x
3 c HP HP

0.99 CTDIvol

HP y 1.58 x 2.01 HP y
1.43 x 0.15

CT
CTDIvol 1.5

CT-AEC
2

38.8 mGy 37.5 mGy
41.9 mGy 33.7 

mGy
38.0 mGy

3 HP HP CTDIvol

2 CT-AEC
mGy

41.9 33.7 38.8 37.5 38.0

 28 



CT
TLD

CT
CT CTDIvol 1.5

HP
HP CTDIvol

HP
HP

HP
HP

2 TLD

X

TLD CT-AEC
440 

mA  38.0 mGy

100 mGy
CT

CT

CTDIvol
CTDIvol CT

1) X CT

61(5) 683-690 2005 
2)  X CT

53(5) 1594-1598 2006 
3) CT

CT-AEC
61(8) 1094-1103 2005 

4) CT
CT-AEC

63 (5) 534-545 2007 

 29 



8

lateral 
pelvic fascia

194 80-335ml 1
2 6 7

18.8 6-41 2 (25%)
2 5 (62.5%) 7 1 155

10-301ml

Key Words

23 11 24 2
8 68.1 61-76 T2 7 T3 1

Gleason sum:6-10 PSA 8.0 4-17 ng/ml
7-9

(
) 1a

1b
lateral pelvic fascia

1c
3-0

6 1d

2

2a

1b
3)

2b

 30 



1
a
b Lateral pelvic fascia
c Lateral pelvic fascia

d

Lateral 
pelvic 
fascia

 31 



2

2a

1

 32 



194 80-335ml
400ml

1
2 6

7

18.8 6-41 2 (25%)
2 5

(62.5%)
7

1 155 10-301ml

1.
2. 3.

4.
1,2)

1)

1)

3)

200ml
1

1,2)

1) .
 4: 3-10, 2012 

2) ,

.
 4: 47-50, 2012 

3) 

 1: 35-37, 
2012 

 33 



46 19 41.3 73.7%
40 60

84.2
100%

2009 3
33

2009 3 2012 8
18

15 40

1 18 1
2

3

70 50 4
3

N0.5

17 18

1
2 3.

4 4

1 2
3 3

 34 



1

2

0 5 10 15 20 25

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

 35 



3

46 19 41.3

73.7%
40 60

84.2

( ) ( )

100% 100%

2

 14 73.7 
 1 5.3 
 2 10.5 

 1 5.3 
 0 0 
 1 5.3 

 16 84.2 
 0 0 
 0 0 

 2 10.5 
 1 5.3 

0.0 20.0 40.0 60.0 80.0 100.0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

 36 



30  0 0 
40  3 30 
50  4 40 
60  3 30 
70  0 0 

 10 100 
 9 90 

 8 80 
 8 80 
 8 80 

 7 70 
 6 60 

 5 50 
 4 40 

 3 30 
 2 20 
 1 10 

 0 0 
 0 0 

 0 0 

2

3 6
20 90

40 60
70

40

1 3
30

4
12

1)

2)

 37 



3)

3)

3)

1 :
 . 

28: 141-145 ,2004 
2 :

. 24: 691-694, 2007 
3 :

 6: 59-67 , 2009 

 38 



MRI

MR-myelography Balanced
true steady state free precession true SSFP Balanced

T1 T2 T2/T1
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magnetic resonance imaging(MRI)
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true steady state free precession true 
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T1 T2
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3,4)

true SSFP three dimential-field echo
3D-FE_fc 2

TOSHIBA 1.5 T MRI
EXCELART Vantage XGV F2-Edition Ver.8.02
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flip angle (FA) 10 60

10 coronal
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TR:14.7 ms TE:7.2 ms 2.0 mm
matrix 224 224 field of view (FOV) 30 30 cm

2 CHESS
244 Hz/pixel 25

2 min 58 s
3D-FE_fc FA

TR:34.8ms TE:10ms 2.0 mm matrix
224 224 field of view (FOV) 30 30 cm

1 WET 122 
Hz/pixel 25 3 min 31 
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55 BHL 2
CT BHL

8 X 58%

Key Words

20
67.7% 42.2% X

59.7%
1) BHL

55

37 43

X
BHL

36.4 116/57mmHg
80 / SpO2 97%

Neu 63.0 %  Eos 

3.7 % Bas 0.7 % Mon 8.6 % Lym 24.0 % RBC 
512 104 Hb 13.9 g/dl Ht 41.3 % MCV 80.7 fl
Plt 18.7 104 T-P 7.4 g/dl Alb 4.1 g/dl LDH 
232 IU/l CRP 0.1 mg/dl BUN 14.0 mg/dl Cre 0.6 
mg/dl Na 140 mEq/l K 4.8 mEq/l Ca 9.6 mEq/l
P 4.3 mg/dl
ACE 37.4 U/I CEA 2.5 ng/ml AFP  6.2 ng/ml
CYFRA 1.7 ng/ml

X 1 2 X
BHL

CT 2

61/ PR 0.16
QRS 0.8 QTc 0.42 ST-T

FVC 131.1% 1 73.2%
1

2 (BAL)
Fraction1.2 20 15%

CD4/CD8 6.0
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1

FVC (L) (% pred.)   3.37 (131.1%)
FEV1 (L) (% pred.)   2.47 (111.8%)
FEV1/FVC (%)   73.2
FRC (L) (% pred.)   2.23 (128.9%)
RV (L) (% pred.)   1.31 (78.4%)
TLC (L) (% pred.)   4.70 (117.2%)
RV/TLC (%)   27.8
Dlco (ml/min/mmHg) (% pred.)  16.32 (80.1%)
DLco/VA (ml/min/mmHg/L) (% pred.) 4.57 (94.2%)

2 BAL

3

raction 1  2   3

Cell count  1.0 1.0 1.0 105cells/ml

Neutrophil 0.0 1.0 8.0 %

Eosinophil  0.0  0.0  1.0  %

Lymphocyte 20.0 15.0 1.0 %

Macrophage  80.0 84.0 90.0 %

CD4/CD8 6.0
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